A

A A
S\
CONSOLIDATED

BENEFITS RESOURCES, L.L.C.

Method Desc Check Date

Paper Transaction

CBR\kbishop

Check Register
Oklahoma County

Claim # Payee
Claimant Name Payment Type

Richard R Morgan
Combined Physician

Total By - Method Desc: 1

Page 1 of 2

Service From Run ID
Service To
06/10/2025 153582
06/10/2025

Total for Method
Desc:

$0.00

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

12/16/2025 8:09:10 AM

Check #



A

A A
S\
CONSOLIDATED

BENEFITS RESOURCES, L.L.C.

Method Desc

Check

CBR\kbishop

Check Date

Claim #

Claimant Name

12/16/2025
8050003399

12/16/2025
8050003399

12/16/2025
Combined

12/16/2025
8050003439

12/16/2025
8050003468

12/16/2025
8050003468

12/16/2025
Combined

12/16/2025
8050003439

12/16/2025
Combined

Total By - Method Desc:
Total Number of Checks:

Check Register
Oklahoma County

Payee
Payment Type

OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION
Taxes - PPD

LAWTER & ASSOCIATES PLLC
Settlement - Joint Petition-All Issues

MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC
HOSPITAL, LLC

Physician

CASTRO INTERPRETING AND
TRANSLATING SERVICES, LLC
Interpreter Fees

HPI PHYSICIANS LLC
Physician

OSSO-NORTH LOCATION
Medical

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST,
PA

Physician

MPack Reporting, Inc
Court Reporter Fees

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS,
LLC
Bill Review Fees

Page 2 of 2

Service From
Service To

12/10/2025
12/10/2025

12/10/2025
12/10/2025

11/19/2025
11/19/2025

10/01/2025
10/01/2025

11/19/2025
11/19/2025

11/19/2025
11/19/2025

11/20/2025
11/20/2025

11/24/2025
11/24/2025

11/20/2025
11/20/2025

Run ID

153581

153581

153582

153582

153582

153582

153582

153582

153582

Total for Method

Desc:

$28,126.59

Total Amount: $28,126.59

Amount

$1,490.40
$25,142.40

$788.31

$70.00

$274.05
$19.02

$180.48

$60.00

$101.93

$28,126.59
$28,126.59

12/16/2025 8:09:10 AM

Check #

805027731

805027732

805027733

805027734

805027735

805027736

805027737

805027738

805027739



Insurer

Oklahoma
County

CBR\kbishop

Method

Check

Processed

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

Payment Summary Current
12/16/202 To 12/16/2025

Processed Date

Payment Type

Settlement - Joint
Petition-All Issues
Taxes - PPD

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees
Court Reporter Fees
Hospital - Outpatient
Interpreter Fees

Medical

Physician

Page 1 of 2

Claim #

8050003399

8050003399

8050003462

8050003451

8050003468

8050003462

8050003468

8050003451

8050003469

8050003439

8050003466

8050003439

8050003468

8050003462

5

Claimant

Amount

25,142.40

1,490.40

20.19

0.28

29.40

9.47

10.09

0.28

32.22

60.00

590.80

70.00

19.02

178.37

12/16/2025 8:08:48 AM

Check #

805027732

805027731

805027739

805027739

805027739

805027739

805027739

805027739

805027739

805027738

805027733

805027734

805027736

805027737

Payee

LAWTER & ASSOCIATES PLLC
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
MPack Reporting, Inc

MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC
CASTRO INTERPRETING AND TRANSLATING
SERVICES, LLC

OSSO-NORTH LOCATION

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE
SOUTHWEST, PA



Insurer Method Processed

Oklahoma
County

Check
12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

Paper
12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

CBR\kbishop

Payment Summary Current

Processed Date

Payment Type

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Page 2 of 2

5

Claim # Claimant

8050003468

8050003462

8050003469

Total Payment Method

8050003451

8050003451

8050003451

Total Payment Method
Total Insurer

Grand Total

12/16/202 To 12/16/2025

Amount

274.05

211

197.51

28,126.59

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
28,126.59
28,126.59

12/16/2025 8:08:48 AM

Check #

805027735

805027737

805027733

Payee

HPI PHYSICIANS LLC
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE

SOUTHWEST, PA
MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC

Richard R Morgan

Richard R Morgan

Richard R Morgan



ATTEST:

COUNTY CLERK

APPROVED ON , 20
BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 2

DISTRICT 3



Claim Number Department Amount
A 8050003399 Sheriff $26,632.80
B 8050003439 Juvenile $130.00
C 8050003451 District 3 $0.56
D 8050003462 District 2 $210.14
E 8050003466 Juvenile $590.80
F 8050003468 Juvenile $332.56
G 8050003469 Sheriff $229.73

$28,126.59
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